Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U. 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): HERBERT R. JONES (09/24/2008), ROBERT F. HIGGINS (09/24/2008), AND HENRY E. HIMBERG (09/24/2008)	2. Name and address of recel⊮ing party(ies)			
Execution Date(s): in parenthèses after Inventor name	Naine: <u>ALKEN INC., DBA POLHEMUS</u> Internal Address: Struet Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	40 HERCULES DRIVE			
3. Nature of Conveyance;	Р.О. ВОХ 560			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	CityCOLCNESTER Stale: VERMONT			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Stale:VERMONT Country: United States of Arterica Zip: 05446-0560			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(e:) Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/157,725	This document is being filed togeth≉r with a new application. E. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and 1			
Name: Marcus J. Millet LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.11) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Sireel Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be chargen to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting little)			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip:07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6450	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
Email Address:mmillet@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Marcus J. Millet			
9. Signature:	()ctober 2, 2008			
Signature				
Marcus J. Millet - 28,241 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pares including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			

PATENT^{3_LDOC} REEL: 021629 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	prmer PTO/SB/15 (8-00) <u>M</u> odified L Docket Number (Optional)
	POLF EM 3.0-001
Whereas, I, Herbert R. Jones	of
1963 South Road; Williston, Vermont 05495	<u></u>
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new	and useful improvements in
AC MAGNETIC TRACKING SYSTEM WITH PHASE LO	•
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	
	was nied off <u>July 6 12, 2006</u>
Application Number 12/157,725	
for which an application for a United States Letters Parent w and	as executed by me on ,
Whereas, ALKEN Inc., dba Polhemus	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address	
40 Hercules Drive; P.O. Box 560; Colchester, Vermont 00446-0	0560
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dolla	rs (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt where
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as ass assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of A invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted th other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applic priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee h and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a	merica and all other countries in and to sa I, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa perefor in the United States of America and cations and patents for said invention claimid or treaty, and including the right to claim su s hereby authorized and requested to issue prein, as assignee of the entire interest there
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersig- requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, an assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned	bottinuation, release and other applications to ald assignee or its assigns, to communicate ned respecting said improvements, wheneve which any of said applications or patents m d to do generally overything necessary to a stion for said improvements in all countries, to
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unclersig- requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, an assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign I, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and I No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> purs world.	ontinuation, release and other applications to ald assignee or its assigns, to communicate ned respecting said improvements, wheneve which any of said applications or patents m d to do generally overything necessary to a stion for said improvements in all countries, to nee. Interest in United States Provisional Application ereto in all countries of the world including to uant to any faw or reaty in the countries of the
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersig requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, an assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protec expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assig I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and I No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> purs	ontinuation, release and other applications to ald assignee or its assigns, to communicate ned respecting said improvements, wheneve which any of said applications or patents m d to do generally overything necessary to a stion for said improvements in all countries, to nee. Interest in United States Provisional Application ereto in all countries of the world including to uant to any faw or reaty in the countries of the
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unclersign requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign I, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and I No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> purs world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing of when known.	ontinuation, release and other applications to ald assignee or its assigns, to communicate ned respecting said improvements, wheneve which any of said applications or patents m d to do generally overything necessary to a stion for said improvements in all countries, to nee. Interest in United States Provisional Application ereto in all countries of the world including to uant to any faw or reaty in the countries of the
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unclersig- requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protec- expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and I No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> purs world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing of when known. <u>And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing of</u> (Date) State of <u>Vumont</u>) SS: County of <u>Cutturum</u>) On this <u>auth</u> day of <u>Authorum</u> , <u>2008</u> before me per	sonally came the above-named Herbert 1
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unclersign requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign I, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and I No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> purs world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing of when known. <u>Contry of</u> <u>Chitters</u>) SS: County of <u>Chitters</u>) On this <u>Atthe</u> day of <u>Applentum</u> <u>2008</u> before me per <u>Jones</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the forego the same was executed by himpler of his/her own free will for the purpose <u>Authorize Mathematical and individual who executed the forego</u> the same was executed by himpler of his/her own free will for the purpose	sonally came the above-named <u>Herbert F</u> sonally came the above-named <u>Herbert F</u>
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unclersign requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign I, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and I No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> purs world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing of when known. <u>Contry of</u> <u>Chitters</u>) SS: County of <u>Chitters</u>) On this <u>Atthe</u> day of <u>Applentum</u> <u>2008</u> before me per <u>Jones</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the forego the same was executed by himpler of his/her own free will for the purpose <u>Authorize Mathematical and individual who executed the forego</u> the same was executed by himpler of his/her own free will for the purpose	sonally came the above-named <u>Herbert</u>

	<u>tormer PTO/SB/15 (8-00)</u> Modified LDL Docket Number (Öptional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	POLHEM 3.0-001	
Whereas, I, Robert F. Higgins	of	
15 Sebring Road; South Burlington, Vermont 05403		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new a	nd useful Improvements in	
AC MAGNETIC TRACKING SYSTEM WITH PHASE LOC		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent w		
Application Number <u>12/157,725</u>		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent wa and	s executed by me in ,	
Whereas,ALKEN Inc., dba Polhemus		
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address i		
_40 Hercules Drive; P.O. Box 560; Colchester, Vermont_05446-0 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	<u> </u>	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ar invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted the other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applic priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee he and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in to become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protect expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and ir No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> pursu world.	divisional, continuation, continuation-in-parenet erefor in the United States of America and ations and patents for said Invention claim or treaty, and including the right to claim su- hereby authorized and requested to issue- rein, as assigned of the entire interest there ssigns do hereby tyree and covenant with ntinuation, reissue and other applications id assignee or its assigns, to communicate red respecting said improvements, whenever which any of said applications or patents m d to do generally everything necessary to ion for said improvements in all countries, the reserver in United States Provisional Applications reto in all countries of the world including to the set of the solution o	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing d when known. $\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2}$	ate and application number of said applicati	
$- \underbrace{(\text{Date})}_{\text{(Date)}} - (\nabla \nabla $	(Sign ture)	
State of (Prmort) \$5:	(organisato)	
County of Chitlesder)		
On time 24th tay of Suptember , 2008 before me per	sonally came the above-named Robert	
Higgins, to me personally known as the Individual who executed the for that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the pur	poses therein set forth.	
that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purp	poses therein set forth.	

	Docket N	umber (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	POLH	EM 3.0-001	
Whereas, I, Henry E. Himberg			of
50 Pinecrest Circle; Williston, Vermont 05495			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain n	ew and useful improve	nents in	
AC MAGNETIC TRACKING SYSTEM WITH PHASE			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was theo on	<u>pe 12, 2000</u>	
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	nt was executed by me	חני	,
Whereas, ALKEN Inc., dba Polhemus			
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing add			
40 Hercules Drive; P.O. Box 560; Colchester, Vermont 054			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all ori substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grante other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned	of America and all ot ginal, divisional, conti ad therefor in the Unite pplications and patent law or treaty, and inc ks is hereby authorize	Ver countries in and muation, continuation and States of America is for said invention widing the right to cla and requested to i	l to : n-in-p a and clain aim s
and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof t said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pr expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s in which any of said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee.	agree and covenant and other applicat assigns, to commun ad improvements, w applications or pate everything necessar covements in all count states Provisional Ap	ther twith tions nicate thene thene thene thene thene tries, to plica
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding: become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No <u>60/934.356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclose right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934.356</u> world.	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s in which any of said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri pursuant to any law or	agree and covenant and other applicat assigns, to commun ad improvements, w applications or pate averything necessar evements in all count states Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- treaty in the countrie	t ther t with tions nicate thens ints r ry to tries, oplica es of
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding: become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclose right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u>	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s in which any of said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri pursuant to any law or	agree and covenant and other applicat assigns, to commun ad improvements, w applications or pate averything necessar evements in all count states Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- treaty in the countrie	ther tions nicate thene offs r y to tries, oplication es of
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding: become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No <u>60/934.356</u> , filed <u>June 13. 2007</u> , and in the invention disclose right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934.356</u> world.	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s in which any of said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri pursuant to any law or	agree and covenant and other applicat assigns, to commun ad improvements, w applications or pate averything necessar evements in all count states Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- treaty in the countrie	t ther t with tions nicate thens ints r ry to tries, oplica es of
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding: become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No <u>60/934.356</u> , filed <u>June 13. 2007</u> , and in the invention disclose right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934.356</u> world.	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri pursuant to any law or ling date and application	agree and covenant agree and covenant assigns, to commun- addimprovements, with applications or pate averything necessar covements in all count dates Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- threaty in the countrie on number of said ap	t ther t with tions nicate thens ints r ry to tries, oplica es of
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding: become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No <u>60/934.356</u> , filed <u>June 13. 2007</u> , and in the invention disclose right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934.356</u> world.	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri pursuant to any law or ling date and application	agree and covenant and other applicat assigns, to commun ad improvements, w applications or pate averything necessar evements in all count states Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- treaty in the countrie	ther twith tions nicate thene thene tries tries, oplica es of
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pr expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known. <u>9/24/2008</u> (Date) State of County of with the said application of SS: County of with the said application of SS: No <u>60/934,356</u>	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri pursuant to any law or ling date and application	agree and covenant and other applicat assigns, to commun- add improvements, will applications or pate everything necessar covements in all count tates Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- treaty in the countries an number of said ap	t there t with tions inicatu thens ints r y to rries, oplica es of oplica
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pr expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a 1, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No <u>60/934,356</u> , filed <u>June 13, 2007</u> , and in the invention disclosed right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>60/934,356</u> world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known. <u>9/24/2008</u> (Date) State of County of with the said application of SS: County of with the said application of SS: No <u>60/934,356</u>	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri- pursuant to any law or ling date and application www.commons. (Sign e personally came to the foregoing instrume	agree and covenant agree and covenant assigns, to commun- assigns, to commun- addimprovements, will applications or pate everything necessar covements in all count fattes Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- the treaty in the countries and the above-named <u>H</u> and, who acknowledge	t ther t with tions incate thene ents r y to ries, oplica es of plica
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding: become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a l, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No 60/934.356, filed June 13, 2007, and in the invention disclose right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/934.356 world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fil when known. $\frac{9/24/2005}{(Date)}$ State of On this 2007 day of 2007 as the individual who executed the file the function of the personally known as the individual who executed the the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the 2007 and 2007 and the individual who executed the file the file the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file the factor and the personally known as the individual who executed the file the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file for the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file factor of the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file factor of the personal factor of the personal factor of the personal factor of the factor of the factor of the personal factor of the factor	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri- pursuant to any law or ling date and application www.csign (Sign e personally came to the foregoing instrume e purposes therein set	agree and covenant agree and covenant assigns, to commun- assigns, to commun- addimprovements, will applications or pate everything necessar covements in all count fattes Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- the treaty in the countries and the above-named <u>H</u> and, who acknowledge	t ther t with tions incate thene ents r y to ries, oplica es of plica
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding: become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a l, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a No 60/934.356, filed June 13, 2007, and in the invention disclose right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/934.356 world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fil when known. $\frac{9/24/2005}{(Date)}$ State of On this 2007 day of 2007 as the individual who executed the file the function of the personally known as the individual who executed the the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the 2007 and 2007 and the individual who executed the file the file the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file the factor and the personally known as the individual who executed the file the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file for the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file factor of the factor of the personally known as the individual who executed the file factor of the personal factor of the personal factor of the personal factor of the factor of the factor of the personal factor of the factor	nd assigns do hereby al, continuation, reissu to said assignee or its ersigned respecting said s, and to do generally rotection for said impro- assignee. and interest in United S d thereto in all countri- pursuant to any law or ling date and application www.commons. (Sign e personally came to the foregoing instrume	agree and covenant agree and covenant assigns, to commun- assigns, to commun- addimprovements, will applications or pate everything necessar covements in all count fattes Provisional Ap os of the world inclu- the treaty in the countries and the above-named <u>H</u> and, who acknowledge	t there t with tions inicatur thens ints r ty to tries, oplica es of oplica



600 South Avenue West - Westfield, New Jersey 07090 908-654.5000 - Fax 908.654.7866 - www.ldlkm.com

PALENIN, TRADEMARKS, COLVRIGHTS & UNIAL COMPLETITION

Facsimile Transmittal

<u>To:</u>	Fax Number	From	
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Phyllis Kelly 904-518-6456	

Date: October 2, 2008 No. Pages: 5 File Name.: POLHEM 3.0-001 Client/Matter No: POLHEM/3 Attorney/Secretary:

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby not ied that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

453504_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021629 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 10/02/2008